## SB0409/918570/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 409

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 12, strike "AND POTENTIAL PARTIES"; and in the same line, after "MEDIATION" insert "AND PERSONS WITH WHOM THE MEDIATOR HAS ENGAGED IN MEDIATION COMMUNICATIONS"; in line 16, strike "STANDARD" and substitute "STANDARDS"; and in line 17, strike "MEDIATORS" and substitute "MEDIATORS".